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SURVEY ON ASSETS OF TOP TEN BUSINESS HOUSES AND POOR PEOPLE
Yadav Shri Hukamdeo Narayan

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether any survey has been conducted by the National Council of Applied Economic Research on the contribution of top 10 business houses in the country and the bottom 20 per cent of the people in the income ladder to GDP; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & PLANNING (SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA)

(a) & (b): National Council of Applied Economic Research (NCAER) in their study released in the year 2010 titled 'How India Earns, Spends and Saves', has brought out that bottom 20% of the population shared 5.2% of the total income whereas top 20% of the population shared 52.7% of the total income in 2004-05.
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